

## RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF DONALDSON CONCERNING DETACHMENT OF CERTAIN LAND PURSUANT TO MINNESOTA STATUTES § 414.06

The City of Donaldson received a petition for detachment of certain property on March 2020 for the following described property:

The Northeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (NE1/4NW1/4) and that part of the West Half of the Northeast Quarter (W1/2NE1/4) lying and being West of the right of way for the Great Northern Railroad excepting therefrom a certain tract of land lying on the West side of the Great Northern Right of Way 150 feet by 585 feet long located in the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of Section Thirty (30), Township One Hundred Fifty-nine (159) North of Range Forty-eight (48) West, described as follows: Commencing at a point on the North line of the NE1/4 of Section 30, Township 159, Range 48 at the intersection of State Hwy No. 11 and the Great Northern Right of Way, thence South along the Western boundary line of said Great Northern Right of Way a distance of 585 feet, thence due West a distance of 150 feet; thence North and 150 feet parallel to said Great Northern Right of Way a distance of 585 feet; thence East and on the north line of said NE1/4 of Section 30, Township 159, Range 48 a distance of 150 feet to the point of beginning.

A copy of the petition filed by Scott Kraulik is attached.

	$\bigotimes$	Supports the petition for detachment; or	
		Opposes the petition for detachment.	
Date:	14-1	16-2020 Mary	city council
			Leronato
		City C	****

<u>Municipal Boundary Adjustment Unit Contact</u> Star Holman <u>star.holman@state.mn.us</u> 651-361-7909 (July 2019)

The City of Donaldson: